
USER MANUAL  

DESK LAMP WITH SPEAKER 

MODEL: V0188-03  

LOT NO.: ZZ-126/21/IMP 

Technical Specification 
     Dimmable : Yes 

Power Charging: Micro USB cable 
Keys: Soft touch keys 
Bluetooth Effective wireless range : 10 m 
Music Playing Time: 8-10 h at 60% Volume 
 Input: DC5V 500mAh 

Speaker Impedance Power: 4Ω 3W 
Loudspeaker size : 52mm, 4ohm 5W 
Battery Capacity: 1200 mAh 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Lighting Time : 6 h- 8 h LED     
Quantity:17 pcs--3028 
Color temperature : 5500K-6500K 
Luminous Flux : 100LUX  

Frequency response :50Hz - 18KHz 
Signal to Noise : >= 75db  
Sensitivity: 80+/-2dB 

Charging Time: About 3h 
Battery Voltage:3.7V



 

How to use the LED lighting 

 

Touch Key © on front part of lamp to switch on / off the light and repeat 

touching  button @ to shift into 3 different light intensities (Strong, Moderate & 

Dim). 

Level 1 : Dim; Level 2 : Moderate Level 3: Strong 

 

FEATURES: 
 

1. Multi-function 4  in 1 household / office gadget with Desk lamp, Wireless speaker & 
phone holder & pen holder (or use as a plant pot). 
2. Color Rendering Index: CRI > 80 . 
3. Easy to operate wireless speaker by moving right switch ON/OFF button. 
4. Versatile music play functions, compatible to play any music from smart phones, tablets, 
PC, or any other external audio sound sources. 
5. Built-in microphone for convenient wireless phone answer for any incoming calls. 
6.Suitable for office cabins / bedrooms / dining rooms as the glowing desk lamp. 
 
7.No glare, no flashing problem, not causing any eye fatigue problem. 
8. Item has built in battery, charged by micro USB input. Use appropriate cable. 
Charging at DC5V 500mAh. Do not charge at night.   After  around 3 hours of 
charging, please disconnect from charging source.



Warning : 
 

1. Keep the speaker lamp away from water or other liquids.  
2. Power off / turn off it before cleaning. Keep it dry just after cleaning. 
3. It works well in ambient temperature from -20 ℃ to 45 ℃.  
4. Only can play music with one connecting mode at one time. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
IMPORTER: AXPOL Trading sp. z o.o. sp. k., ul. Krzemowa 3, Zlotniki, 62-002 Suchy Las, Poland 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI 

LAMPKA Z GŁOŚNIKIEM BEZPRZEWODOWYM I POJEMNIKIEM NA DŁUGOPISY; 
STOJAK NA TELEFON 

MODEL: V0188-03; NR SERII.: ZZ-126/21/IMP 

Specyfikacja techniczna 
Możliwość przyciemniania: Tak 
Ładowanie zasilania: kabel Micro USB 
Klawisze: Miękkie klawisze dotykowe 
Efektywny zasięg bezprzewodowy: 10 m  
Czas odtwarzania muzyki: 8-10 h przy 60% głośności  
Wejście: DC5V 500mAh 
Impedancja głośnika Moc: 4Ω 3W  
Rozmiar głośnika: 52mm, 4ohm 5W  
Pojemność baterii: 1 200 mAh 
 Czas świecenia: 6 h - 8 h Ilość LED: 17 sztuk - -3028 
Temperatura barwowa : 5 500K-6 500K  
Strumień świetlny : 100LUX  
Pasmo przenoszenia :50Hz - 18KHz  
Sygnał do szumu : >= 75db Czułość: 80 +/-2Db 
Czas ładowania: około 3 godzin  
Napięcie akumulatora: 3,7 V 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Jak korzystać z oświetlenia LED 
 
Przycisk dotykowy © włącza/wyłącza światło. Kliknij przycisk dotykowy @, aby przejść do 3 
różnych trybów intensywności światła (silne, umiarkowane i przyciemnione). 
Poziom 1: przyciemniony; Poziom 2: Umiarkowany Poziom 3: Silny 
 
Cechy: 
 
1. Wielofunkcyjny gadżet do użytku domowego/biurowego 4 w 1 z lampą biurkową, głośnikiem 
bezprzewodowym, uchwytem na telefon i pojemnikiem na długopisy (lub używany jako doniczka). 
2. Wskaźnik oddawania barw: CRI > 80 . 
3. Łatwy w obsłudze głośnik,  uruchamiany poprzez przesunięcie przełącznika ON/OFF w prawo. 
4. Wszechstronne funkcje odtwarzania muzyki, kompatybilny z odtwarzaniem dowolnej muzyki ze 
smartfonów, tabletów, komputerów lub innych zewnętrznych źródeł dźwięku. 
5. Wbudowany mikrofon dla wygodnego bezprzewodowego odbierania przychodzących rozmów 
telefonicznych. 
6. Nadaje się do pomieszczeń biurowych/sypialni/jadalni jako świecąca lampa biurkowa. 
7. Brak odblasków, brak problemów z miganiem, nie powoduje problemu zmęczenia oczu. 
8. Przedmiot ma wbudowaną baterię, ładowaną przez wejście micro USB. Użyj odpowiedniego 
kabla. Ładowanie przy DC5V 500mAh. Nie ładuj w nocy. Po około 3 godzinach ładowania odłącz 
od źródła ładowania. 
  
Ostrzeżenie : 
 
1. Trzymaj lampę głośnika z dala od wody lub innych płynów. Używaj wewnątrz pomieszczeń. 
2. Wyłącz / wyłącz przedmiot przed czyszczeniem.  
Wytrzyj przedmiot suchą ściereczką zaraz po czyszczeniu. 
3. Prawidłowe działanie w temperaturze otoczenia od -20 ℃ do 45 ℃. 
4. Można odtwarzać muzykę tylko w jednym trybie połączenia w jednym czasie 



  
 
IMPORTER: AXPOL Trading sp. z o.o. ogród zoologiczny. sp. z o.o. k., ul. Krzemowa 3, Złotniki, 62-
002 Suchy Las, Polska 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



BENUTZERHANDBUCH 
LAMPE MIT DRAHTLOSEM LAUTSPRECHER UND STIFTHALTER; TELEFONSTÄNDER 
MODELL: V0188-03; SERIEN-NR.: ZZ-126/21 / IMP 
Technische Spezifikationen 
Dimmbar: Ja 
Aufladen mit Strom: Micro-USB-Kabel 
Tasten: Soft-Touch-Tasten 
Effektive Funkreichweite: 10m 
Musikwiedergabezeit: 8-10 Stunden bei 60% Lautstärke 
Eingang: DC5V 500mAh 
Lautsprecherimpedanzleistung: 4Ω 3W 
Lautsprechergröße: 52 mm, 4 Ohm 5 W 
Akkukapazität: 1.200 mAh 
 Leuchtdauer: 6 h - 8 h Anzahl LEDs: 17 Stück - -3028 
Farbtemperatur: 5 500 K-6 500 K 
Lichtstrom: 100LUX 
Frequenzgang: 50Hz - 18KHz 
Signal-Rausch-Verhältnis:> = 75db Empfindlichkeit: 80 +/- 2Db 
Ladezeit: ca. 3 Stunden 
Batteriespannung: 3,7 V 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



So verwenden Sie LED-Beleuchtung 
 
Der Sensor © schaltet das Licht ein / aus. Klicken Sie auf die Touch-Taste @, um zu 3 
verschiedenen Lichtintensitätsmodi (stark, moderat und schwach) zu wechseln. 
Stufe 1: schwach; Stufe 2: Mittel Stufe 3: Stark 
 
Eigenschaften: 
 
1. Ein 4-in-1-Multifunktionales Heim- / Bürogerät mit einer Schreibtischlampe, einem drahtlosen 
Lautsprecher, einem Telefonhalter und einem Stifthalter (oder als Blumentopf verwendet). 
2. Farbwiedergabeindex: CRI> 80. 
3. Einfach zu bedienender Lautsprecher, aktiviert durch Schieben des ON / OFF-Schalters nach 
rechts. 
4. Vielseitige Musikwiedergabefunktionen, kompatibel mit der Wiedergabe von Musik von 
Smartphones, Tablets, Computern oder anderen externen Audioquellen. 
5. Eingebautes Mikrofon zur bequemen drahtlosen Beantwortung eingehender Telefonanrufe. 
6. Geeignet für Büro / Schlafzimmer / Esszimmer als leuchtende Schreibtischlampe. 
7. Keine Blendung, keine Blinzelprobleme, kein Ermüdungsproblem der Augen. 
8. Der Artikel verfügt über einen eingebauten Akku, der über den Micro-USB-Eingang aufgeladen 
wird. Verwenden Sie das richtige Kabel. Aufladen mit DC5V 500mAh. Laden Sie nachts nicht auf. 
Trennen Sie nach ca. 3 Stunden Ladezeit von der Ladequelle. 
  
Warnung : 
 
1. Halten Sie die Lautsprecherlampe von Wasser oder anderen Flüssigkeiten fern. Verwenden Sie 
im Innenbereich. 
2. Schalten Sie das Gerät vor der Reinigung aus / aus. 
Wischen Sie den Artikel unmittelbar nach der Reinigung mit einem trockenen Tuch ab. 
3. Ordnungsgemäßer Betrieb bei Umgebungstemperatur von -20 ℃ bis 45 ℃. 



4. Sie können nur in einem Verbindungsmodus gleichzeitig Musik abspielen 
 
IMPORTEUR: AXPOL Trading sp.z o.o. Zoo. GmbH. k., ul. Krzemowa 3, Złotniki, 62-002 Suchy Las, 
Polen 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
MODE D'EMPLOI 



LAMPE AVEC HAUT-PARLEUR SANS FIL ET PORTE-STYLO ; SUPPORT TÉLÉPHONIQUE 
MODÈLE : V0188-03 ; NUMÉRO DE SÉRIE : ZZ-126/21 / IMP 
Spécifications techniques 
Dimmable : oui 
Recharge à l'électricité : câble micro USB 
Touches : touches tactiles 
Portée radio efficace : 10m 
Temps de lecture de musique : 8-10 heures à 60% de volume 
Entrée: DC5V 500mAh 
Puissance d'impédance du haut-parleur: 4Ω 3W 
Taille du haut-parleur : 52 mm, 4 ohms 5 W 
Capacité de la batterie : 1 200 mAh 
 Durée d'éclairage : 6 h - 8 h Nombre de LED : 17 pièces - -3028 
Température de couleur : 5 500 K-6 500 K 
Flux lumineux : 100LUX 
Réponse en fréquence : 50Hz - 18KHz 
Rapport signal/bruit :> = 75db Sensibilité : 80 +/- 2Db 
Temps de charge : environ 3 heures 
Tension de la batterie : 3,7 V 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Comment utiliser l'éclairage LED 



 
Le capteur © allume/éteint la lumière. Cliquez sur le bouton @ touch pour passer à 3 modes 
d'intensité lumineuse différents (fort, modéré et faible). 
Niveau 1 : faible ; Niveau 2 : Moyen Niveau 3 : Fort 
 
Caractéristiques: 
 
1. Un appareil multifonctionnel 4 en 1 pour la maison/le bureau avec une lampe de bureau, un 
haut-parleur sans fil, un support pour téléphone et un porte-stylo (ou utilisé comme pot de 
fleurs). 
2. Indice de rendu des couleurs : IRC > 80. 
3. Haut-parleur facile à utiliser, activé en faisant glisser l'interrupteur ON / OFF vers la droite. 
4. Fonctions de lecture de musique polyvalentes, compatibles avec la lecture de musique à partir 
de smartphones, tablettes, ordinateurs ou autres sources audio externes. 
5. Microphone intégré pour une réponse sans fil pratique aux appels téléphoniques entrants. 
6. Convient pour bureau/chambre/salle à manger comme lampe de bureau lumineuse. 
7. Aucun éblouissement, aucun problème de clignotement, aucun problème de fatigue oculaire. 
8. L'article a une batterie rechargeable intégrée qui est chargée via l'entrée micro USB. Utilisez le 
bon câble. Charge avec DC5V 500mAh. Ne chargez pas la nuit. Déconnectez-vous de la source de 
charge après environ 3 heures de charge. 
  
Avertissement: 
 
1. Gardez la lampe du haut-parleur éloignée de l'eau ou d'autres liquides. Utiliser à l'intérieur. 
2. Éteignez / éteignez l'appareil avant le nettoyage. 
Immédiatement après le nettoyage, essuyez l'article avec un chiffon sec. 
3. Fonctionnement correct à une température ambiante de -20 à 45 ℃. 
4. Vous ne pouvez écouter de la musique que dans un seul mode de connexion à la fois 
 



IMPORTATEUR : AXPOL Trading sp.z o.o. Zoo. GmbH. k., ul.Krzemowa 3, Zlotniki, 62-002 Suchy 
Las, Pologne 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ANVÄNDARGUIDE 
LAMPA MED TRÅDLÖS HÖGTALARE OCH PENNNHÅLLARE; TELEFONSTÄLL 



MODELL: V0188-03; SERIENUMMER: ZZ-126/21 / IMP 
 
Technical Specification 
Dimmable : Yes 
Power Charging: Micro USB cable 
Keys: Soft touch keys 
Bluetooth Effective wireless range : 10 m  
Music Playing Time: 8-10 h at 60% Volume 
Input: DC5V 500mAh 
Speaker Impedance Power: 4Ω 3W  
Loudspeaker size : 52mm, 4ohm 5W  
Battery Capacity: 1200 mAh 
 Lighting Time : 6 h- 8 h LED     Quantity:17 pcs--3028 
Color temperature : 5500K-6500K Luminous Flux : 100LUX  
Frequency response :50Hz - 18KHz Signal to Noise : >= 75db  
Sensitivity: 80+/-2dB 
Charging Time: About 3h  
Battery Voltage:3.7V 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Hur man använder LED-belysning 
 



Sensorn © slår på/stänger av ljuset. Klicka på knappen @ för att växla till 3 olika 
ljusintensitetslägen (starkt, måttligt och svagt). 
Nivå 1: svag; Nivå 2: Medel Nivå 3: Stark 
 
Egenskaper: 
 
1. En 4-i-1 multifunktionell hem-/kontorsenhet med en skrivbordslampa, trådlös högtalare, 
telefonhållare och pennhållare (eller används som en blomkruka). 
2. Färgåtergivningsindex: CRI> 80. 
3. Lättanvänd högtalare, aktiveras genom att skjuta ON/OFF-knappen åt höger. 
4. Mångsidiga musikuppspelningsfunktioner, kompatibla med uppspelning av musik från 
smartphones, surfplattor, datorer eller andra externa ljudkällor. 
5. Inbyggd mikrofon för bekväm trådlös besvarande av inkommande telefonsamtal. 
6. Lämplig för kontor / sovrum / matsal som en självlysande skrivbordslampa. 
7. Ingen bländning, inga blinkproblem, inga problem med ögontrötthet. 
8. Artikeln har ett inbyggt uppladdningsbart batteri som laddas via micro USB-ingången. Använd 
rätt kabel. Laddas med DC5V 500mAh. Ladda inte på natten. Koppla bort från laddningskällan 
efter ca 3 timmars laddning. 
  
Varning: 
 
1. Håll högtalarlampan borta från vatten eller andra vätskor. Använd inomhus. 
2. Stäng av/stänga av enheten före rengöring. 
Omedelbart efter rengöring, torka av föremålet med en torr trasa. 
3. Korrekt drift i en omgivningstemperatur på -20 ℃ till 45 ℃. 
4. Du kan bara spela musik i ett anslutningsläge åt gången 
 
IMPORTÖR: AXPOL Trading sp.z o.o. Zoo. GmbH. k., ul.Krzemowa 3, Złotniki, 62-002 Suchy Las, 
Polen 



 

 


